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BARBER · M24 0061754 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c \t7 J-;)_!J-1f'3 

OP. # OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 
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--- --- - --- ----
,., • IWI-' ... --- I • --

op. * OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force I I y cont. I 

I 

Off .--J I G) Safety Force ___:; 
I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I 

I ) Firing Pin Indent 
l 02-0 5 

I 

I 
J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test )' 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Sc 1 bpe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I 

B) Trigger Pull 2 :J 5 ::r:J q , 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
BARBER . M24 0061756 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4 • 0 0 (~:i. 0 0 jf 

SERIAL N0<~.?-2!:;7.JF3 

DATE ~0 -

TESTER . / 

\ 
2.50# 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

VG. 

PULL #5 

AVG. 

3.00jf 
INITIAL 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2~ 

COMME:NTS 

MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER - M24 0061757 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225483 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

D TC; 
TCi 
Ti) 

TC1 
TO 

2 
.-, 
.::.1 

4 
c: ·-· 

2 1 E:E'.32 
E;E~E4 1~:~! 

145::'.:44 
05 '.3 EE; 5? 
E12441E.~ 

fll < ----f'CJA 
2 '.i 

·--··--· ·------~·-------

THE AVERA E X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .~~~ 

THE A".iEPA 
THE F:E::;IJL 

E Y-COOPDINATE FOR THIS RlFLE T~-

ING AVERAGE PO! RADIUS FOF TH_; RIFLE l_: 

THE AMP FOP THIS RIFLE IS: 1.015 
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BARBER · M24 0061758 

., -:; ' - -
!... ; ) ::J..l ! FILE: ... PATTEP:NHJIJ .. ···crnTEf.flP::E PAfT.-T8 22 54 E;::: 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERN~ # 

F'OFl 

L i !1 circle 

=F. CiF SHOTS= L IZI 

:3 1 r·1 = :::: 

::;i_21Z1? 

___ .-----------------. __ 
_ .. -· 

·· .. / ~ __ .:.;_ 
·:·:· ~.----- ----. ··· ..... _ _j_ ···-.......... '..... ·. ::..... '\ 

11 -~.L.::...,-,._-7·-· - -·--.,_ \ @: \ 
I @, .... .,.- 'o I ' 

I I r· ~. ) ., I '1 

I • "· + ··· . .' 1 ,/ ~ 
~\ ~\., ··------\:::. ,./ 

\ -. ________ .-->~:: .. t .. • 
·····-----. _ ..... , 

---------------- .... 
\ .. , ... 

\. 

'-----------------------------·---··----····--·- ··············-·· 

F'ATTEF.:N # 

SHOTS o:: BEST OF) 
MR:=< I MUM :=< 
Mit·iIMUM >=: 
MA:=< I MUM Y 
Mit·iIMUM Y 
CEt·lTPO ID :=< 
CEt·lTF'.0 ID 'r' 
F'OA TO CENTPOID in.: 
Mrt-i PADIU·:: 
MEAt·i F.'.AD I U'.:: 
MA:=< PAD I U'.:; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 

.. 
1.660 

-1.547 
. ·::i57 

- . '3'3'3 

c 195 
.219 
. 65[i 

1 . 1 7'3 
1.707 
:::: . 2~:17 

VERTICAL SPREAD 1.956 
EXTREME SPPEAD ~-~~~ 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIPCLE 
NUMBEP IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIPCLE 

-1. 276 

-1. >37"3 
.271 
.275 

• 64>:1 
1 • 1 o::: 

2.764 
1.956 

0 
4 
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BARBER - M24 0061759 

----------------------------------
FILE: .. ··PATTEfi}JING.iCDHEffJ~:E PAfT.•C6 22 54 E:::: 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
... 

· .. 

1 in c 

'1l= I l·-j C I F-: 

1 in 

? 

:3 1 n 

HS== 

\/::::::;= 2 - 5 :::: 1 

PRTTEF.:t·l # 

SHOTS ( BE~:'.;T OF) 
MR>:: I MUM ::·:: 
MitlIMUM ;:.:: 
MA:::; I MUM 'yl 

MI tl I MUM 'y' 

CEtHRO ID ;:.:: 

CEtHF.:O ID ·r· 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mitl F.:ADIU::; 
MEAt·l F.:RD I u:;:; 
MA:••: !':AD I U::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

· .. 
····~ · .. _ 

l IZi 

·· ..... 
·"·········-. 

·· ... 

··· ... 
··-..... 

1 [i 

-.611 
1. 15:::: 

-1. 42 ::: 
• 07:~: 

-.491 
.496 
• (1:~;5 

7 '7 .-.• 
II I I.:.. 

1. 5(11 

1. 39? 

2 .. 596 

-,664 
1. >:'.Hj,3 
-.?51 

ll i 26 

.176 
ll 6 13i6 

1. 0::::2 
1. :::·::.<? 
1; 751 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 2 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 7 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 9 

\ 

"::::5.3 
-,,62? 

.. 1 ::1 ::: 
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BARBER · M24 0061760 

FILE; .··PATTEl'NINIJ/CEtrTEfiflft'.E PAfTiC6 22 54E::: 

CENT~R~IRE PATTERN~ 

F'UR 
·· ......... __ 

1 i n 

··· .•. 
·· ...... 

··-. 
···· ..... 

"·· · .. _ 
·· ... 

···........ -
····-. ..----------- --------.___ _ .... 

r,.-:.· le 

~ . . 

··· ... / -·~ 

_,~~=:"/\ 
,I o{ ·· ... { * .\ I j 

I,, \ .... :__~\:.:: .... · ... "" ............. / ./ 
\ •.•.. @ .... · ...•.•..•. ~----· __ _...~ // 

·····-. '· ... 
.. ® ~, .. · 
--------------------· . \ 

21n 

* IN CIR \ 
1 ; ,.., IZI 

2in 

HS=== 

\/:::;::;= 2 s:I 205 

PATTEF:t·j # 

'.::HOTS <BE'.::T OF> 
M A :·': I MU M ;,.,: 
M I H I M U M :,,: 
MA>< I MUM \' 
MirlIMUM Y 
CEHTRO ID ;,,: 
CEHTRO ID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l F:AD I U'.:; 

10 
1.621 

-1.:~:15 

1.•2114 
-1.191 

.242 
• 169 
.295 
. 5[i5 

MEAN RADIUS 1.202 
MAX RADIUS 1.813 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.936 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.205 
EXTREME SPREAD 3.002 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TNO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
1 ·:.·.::,·::, 

-1. 1::::4 
1. 104 

-1.1>]1 
.061 

• 1 >]0 
. 321 

i. 0:::6 
1. 681 
2.433 

2.660 
0 

1. i 5 7 
- i. •:172 

L 211 
- .:;.-:i.1 .. _.· _., 

:. Ci:~; l 

.. S4'? 
;; 22'3 

,-. 1 :=:: 
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BARBER - M24 0061761 

FILE: .···PATTEIT.NING/CDHEfifllT.'.E PATT,C6 22 54 t:::: 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

···············-. 

···············-. 

1 " c: i rel~ 

···· ... 
········-. -----------------· 

····... .-···----- !) ii}> 
"··~· .-------------... ..··• \ 

/_.i ··-·· ..... / "'· 
--,f---+.~ .------,__ \ ''.•, g I ·::--..... ·· 'I 

::; ~ -
.:.__ 1 I ·-· 

l { ·- ~- 1f. \I 
1

1

1

1 I 

1..... \. \-~-~\'./ !i:l! ,. ../ 

..... ,@ ··--... 9 ··::i../··' ./ 

., ---------· \. .. ·' ··· ... _ .... __ . ...-· 

'11= Ir··-1 CIF-: 

1 i " 1 

:3 1 n 

HS= 2_12J55 

i::;~;= 2.E:?4 

PATTEf;.:tl # 

SHOT::: (I:E:::T OF) 
MA>: I MUM :=< 

Mit·lIMUM >=: 

MA:·: I MUM 'l 
Mit·lIMUM '··' I 

CEtHRO ID '··' (·, 

C Et-lT r;:: 0 I D \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l RAD I u::: 

.. 
1 0 

-1. 1 70 
1. 271 

-1. 167 
" 1~57 
• i::::1 
11 24 (1 

.443 
MEAN RADIUS 1.068 
MAX RADIUS 1.532 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.056 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.438 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.874 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

· .. _________ c ., .... 
-------------. \ 

-1.075 
1. 22:::: 
1.026 

.062 

.040 

.074 
·:· ·:· •"".1 

" ·-· ·-·.::.. 

2.056 

4 
'j 
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BARBER - M24 0061762 

C~NTERFIRE PATTERN~ * ~ 

F'OA 

·· .. 
···-. ·· .•. ·· ... 

· .. _ 

··· ... 
·········-. 

·· ... 
.••.• ------------...... !iji. 

··.>-< - '><" 

1 1 n 
.· ,. -. .----- --------~-·. -·· 

--t~ _ _,.> + -----
11 { -a:-7-' ,_ \ 

I I ,7t ... :1 ~ 
\\_ ~.\._ f;"···-it~~>::· ..... · ,./ 

I 1-i CI F-: 

~ i " 3 

2_244 

PATTERt·l # 

:::Hor::: (.BE:::T OF) 
t·1A>: I MUM ;:-:; 
MIHIMUM ;::; 
MA>: I MUM \' 

Mit·JIMUM 'r' 
CEtHF.:O ID ::-:: 

CEtHF.:O ID 'i 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI tl F.:AD I u::: 

L IZl 

P3 
1. 160 

-1.0:::4 
1. J::0:4 

-1. 075 
.544 

- • 4'3'3 

.223 
MEAN RADIUS .852 
MAX RADIUS 1.768 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.244 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.409 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.761 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

· .. _____ _",,;.· .·· 
........... __ -~---- \ .... 

>·< ----------------- .,_ 

-.955 
.:997 

-. ·:i2? 
.415 

-.647 
II 769 
. 11 7 

1. 2:::'3 
1. 9'33 
i. 924 
2. ,3·3::: 

·-=· ·-' 
6 
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Seri.sl: C6225483 Model M24 S'v./S Center Fire 
C.:.liber: 7.62 t-l.il.TO Produced: 03/21 /19:39 

"./ erif)• Repair j Status: Closed 1 0/9/2008 1 0: 13: 27 .6.M 

Address Information 
ei~,:tc•mer: (+· Received From F:eturn To: r· F:ecei·-,1ed From 

t•l.:.me: JC1SC 7TH SFC1 ~------------------

1 
(-,,:: · r' ..,TH c:·fr> ._1 •....) ·-~ { w ·-1 

,il,ddre~s 1: ]E:LOG E·3928 77TH SFv./.il,\' IE:LDG E-3:328 77TH SFv./.il.'y' 

,il,ddress 2: ~=-=--=-=-:-=-:::---------'-P...:::0-=E:...:::o'""":-::..:.._ __ _ 
City: ]FORT BR.6.GG 

St.3te: ~ Zip Ccu:le: 128310 
]FORT BF:.il.GG 

Ccn.mtry: ~ State: ~ Zip Code: 128310 

PO E:o:-:: 

Country:JU :; 
------·--- -·-·--·---------- ·-- _____ _, -

FFL:jjj 

Contact I Condition Problems E:stimate Histc•ry I Stat•J:s: Shipping/ Billing 

Contact lnformaticin---------------
1 

:-Received Condition----- ----, r-Accessories Received 
! 

Phone: NN JFair 
Code Desc 
/'.'.l.007 \.llith Stud 

Fa:-:: /'.'.l.G10 Hard Case 
/'.'.l.026 

Email: 

Q~ 

3 

Condition I II i,
1 

Notes:. . 

I ! M ~:.~1 ~ ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;jl : . 

________ "-__ -_-__ --___ -_ -__ -_-_-__ -_._-__ -__ -___ -__ -__ -_-_-_-__ -___ ~ ·------------- ----~ ~----------------~! 

Repair ~ea.rch 

tj 

nC6225483 
Model M24 SWS 

II II II' 1111 1111111 II II 111 II 
RE00153050 
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BARBER · M24 0061764 

f!l-24 lrJSPECTIOl'-l CHECKLIST 

co~~TRACT =': DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

,---------------- ·----------------------------

1~ 1:, E •;ur.1EE~ I ~ 3 <J 2:>"CJ 
SEFILL r.ur.rnE~; C~zz_ jlf (3 

--
LOG-iiJ DATE I ()-qr- (j' 0 

-------
! 

I 
! 

OP ERA Tl 0 ~~ tJAf!I E ·-----------------r--=o-A-=T-:=-E--r~;:J-:-::1T::::--14-. L-; 
01s-.t1.ssErvi s-L--EG:_::,u_tJ _________ f _______________________ -1-,'fn---1_'71 -Z/~I 

CPEf:;ATION t7 
.----------

RE-BARREL --------------------'/,·,r
1
-?IC:? ;e'.:~----1 

l~sSEMB_L_E - - - --- J t --.?1-cff /_J? -I 

soo ------ --- - - ------

505 

I 560 

600 PROOF __ ... l/J>~J-oYl#i). I 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE Jo-Jf-o'if ,,&, ), 

--+--------------------------~--'----F-"-'--"-~~"'A----1 

610 

612 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN A?(') 1/t)c}j-·:t)tf' y:;?f.AJ. 
f--------+-M-A-G-NA-F-LU-X---'----·---'--------tkl't b!~,-/----llr•u-F'l'l~~i{-i-",/{'-/~yT,1 ~~1.~~--!I 

510 DRILL AND TAP M·).J.-63 .:i]J 
1-------+.-'-'---=-=-:....:.:..:.;:~_::_---------l-------------

615 R O LL MARK CALIBER /P:'iif lo~ hf-
' 

618 RO TO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

640 FUNCTION TEST AND FAIL 

650 TARGF'T CPASS) FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
1---------i.:-:.:.:_:_:::_::_::...:_::_..:...:..:::~-----~~:..:_::_:.:::.:::_:_:_::.:._:______,r-------:_.L----l-·----r----

M ALF UNCTION CORRECTION ~ ,1 7 
l------+-=-~.:._::_:..:...=_~..:...:.._------i-=-=:._:_:_:_-=-=-:::_:_:_::..:..:_~H..---;T"C-------j-- - ·- - -

n J:.-ll -<... 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I I- --..........__ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
670 FINAL INSPEC 1 Im~ -- --··--~- ---.- ----- - --

A) HEADSPACE 
~----

1 
+/- .·s LBS 1 

Mlt·J 2.50 LBS I 
j s) TR!GGER PUI L • r11.-"Y 4.D LBS I 2, 27 

2 LBS i~~~i ·-1 
;c LES f/,~.?( 
-----i' ..3S 

FA.IL 
\o-~H>t *l ~ 

l!\~~\-o't biE1 ~ A 

IF\ SiG.FETY Qfi FORCE . . I -~= 

l G) sAcuy ace rnP.ce--~·~·~s~ sP so tf.O___ \IJ--j\- .r~ 
1--~~---::--=--::-----l~l)~F~!R~,l~N~G~P~l~N~l~~~D~E~~~~T~--=·=02=0=· ~,~o~a~'h::===--~:0~-~d.:~\~==-~~~==;.;;t~i?:T!:J,~ 
I 690 I PACK ______ _._ ____________ _ 
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BARBER · M24 0061765 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6225483. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/31/2008 13:24 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid·'Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.010 
-0.070 
0.070 
0.547 
0.063 
0.122 
0.417 
0.089 
0.358 
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BARBER · M24 0061766 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225483. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.005 
-0.063 
0.063 
1.720 
1.372 
1.988 
0.311 
1.147 
0.657 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.997 
0.529 

-0.256 
-0.269 
-0.418 
-0.723 
-0.509 
-0.157 

0.170 
0.688 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.513 
0.588 
0.546 
0.085 
0.040 

-0.406 
-0.784 
-0.348 
-0.385 
-0.477 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0061767 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225483. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.109 
0.000 
0.109 
1.555 
1.538 
2.014 
0.397 
1.263 
0.689 

2 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.697 
2: -0.367 
3: -0.468 
4: -0.355 
5: -0.227 
6: 0. 482 
7: 0.489 
8: 0.858 
9: 0. 592 

10: 0.787 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

-0.972 
-0.235 
0.164 
0.555 
0.566 
0.313 
0.118 
0.308 

-0.285 
-0.530 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0061768 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225483. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.175 
-0.438 
0.472 
1.784 
0.800 
1. 786 
0.144 
1.076 
0.494 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.896 
0.435 
0.096 
0.004 

-0.181 
-0.263 
-0.540 
-0.732 
-0.888 
-0.581 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.334 
-0.545 
-0.727 
-0.522 
-0.255 
-0.553 
-0.586 
-0.520 
-0.415 
0.073 

6 

BARBER. M24 MM;49QQ61807 



BARBER · M24 0061769 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225483. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.042 
-0.139 
0.145 
1.418 
1.190 
1.462 
0.159 
0.768 
0.465 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.707 
0.081 

-0.125 
-0.410 
-0.711 
-0.226 
-0.078 
0.072 
0.240 
0.034 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.031 
0.573 
0.397 

-0.074 
-0.325 
-0.214 
-0.294 
-0.302 
-0.565 
-0.617 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER. M24 MM;49(UJ61808 



BARBER · M24 0061770 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225483. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/31/2008 
FILE TIME: 13:24 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.053 
0.292 
0.297 
0.907 
1. 438 
1.447 
0.096 
0.856 
0.431 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.080 

-0.535 
-0.174 
0.253 
0.372 
0.089 

-0.146 
-0.016 

0.238 
0.371 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.563 
-0.035 
0.043 
0.097 
0.306 
0.381 
0.485 
0.626 
0.875 
0.708 

6 

BARBER. M24 M.6499061809 


